

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1236 of 1983

Appellant :- Satya Pal

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Tej Ram

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.

This is an appeal of the year 1983.

As per office report dated 23.9.2021, notice has been served upon the appellant. However, today, neither the appellant nor his Advocate are present.

In view of above, let non-bailable warrant be issued to appellant-Satya Pal as well as bailable warrant to sureties. Trial Court is directed to take appropriate steps.

Put up this case on 25.3.2022

Order Date :- 4.3.2022

M. Tarik