



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1236 of 1983

Satya Pal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ravi Shanker Tripathi, Tej Ram
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Case called out. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant. However, the learned A.G.A. is present.

2. Let notice be issued to the sole appellant through concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate.

3. List this case on 27.11.2025.

October 30, 2025

Fhd

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)