



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1236 of 1983

Satya Pal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ravi Shanker Tripathi, Tej Ram
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. No one has appeared for the appellant. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. Despite service of notice personally upon the appellant to engage a counsel of his choice, no one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.
3. Accordingly Mr. Prakhar Saran Srivastava, learned counsel is appointed as *Amicus Curiae*, having Enrollment No. UP3265/18 to contest the case on behalf of the appellant.
4. Office is directed to supply the relevant records to the learned *Amicus Curiae* to contest the matter.
5. List this appeal for final hearing on 06.04.2026.

March 10, 2026
Shivani

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)