



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1236 of 1983**

Satya Pal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ravi Shanker Tripathi, Tej Ram  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.**

1. Heard Mr. Prakhar Saran Srivastava, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant and learned AGA for the State.
2. List this matter for final hearing on 20.04.2026 in the daily cause list.
3. In the meantime, learned AGA shall obtain custody certificate and criminal antecedents, if any.

**(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)**

**April 6, 2026**  
Aditya Tripathi