



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1236 of 1983

Satya Pal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ravi Shankar Tripathi, Tej Ram
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Sri Ravi Shankar Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.
2. As the counsel for the applicant is present, therefore, Amicus Curiae, Sri Prakhar Sharan Srivastava need not appear.
3. Paper book is ready.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks a week's time to prepare and argue the matter.
5. List on 26.5.2026 for final hearing.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

May 12, 2026
Puspendra